and B 2010 Notes issued as part of the 2010 Debt Securitization had floating interest rate provisions based on
three-month LIBOR that resets quarterly as do the Class A-Refi and Class B-Refi 2010 Notes issued in connection
with the refinancing of the 2010 Debt Securitization. In addition, Class A-1, A-2 and B 2014 Notes issued as part of
the 2014 Debt Securitization have floating interest rate provisions based on three-month LIBOR that reset quarterly
and the Credit Facility has a floating interest rate provision based on one-month LIBOR that resets daily. As of
September 30, 2016 and 2015, the weighted average LIBOR floor on the secured borrowings, which reset quarterly,
was 1.00% and 1.00%, respectively. We expect that other credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have
floating interest rate provisions.
Assuming that the consolidated statement of financial condition as of September 30, 2016 were to remain constant and
that we took no actions to alter interest rate sensitivity as of such date, the following table shows the annualized
impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates.

Change in interest rates

Increase
(decrease)
in
interest
income

Increase
(decrease)
in
interest
expense

Net
increase
(decrease)
in
 investment
income

(In thousands)
Down 25 basis points $(237) $ (1,469 ) $ 1,232
Up 50 basis points 5,219 2,941 2,278
Up 100 basis points 13,167 5,881 7,286
Up 150 basis points 21,123 8,822 12,301
Up 200 basis points 29,079 11,763 17,316
Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our sensitivity to interest rate changes as of September 30, 2016,
it does not adjust for changes in the credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio
and other business developments, including borrowings under the Debt Securitizations, the Credit Facility or other
borrowings, that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations, or net income. Accordingly, we can
offer no assurances that actual results would not differ materially from the analysis above.
We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using standard hedging instruments such as interest
rate swaps, futures, options and forward contracts to the limited extent permitted under the 1940 Act and applicable